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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether financial aid is being provided by several countries of the world for the socio-economic development of our country;

(b) if so, the details of the assistance received during the last three years and the current year so far, year-wise and country-wise;

(c) whether the Government of India is also providing financial aid to other countries for their socio-economic development; and

(d) if so, the details thereof for the same period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Sir. The details of country-wise assistance received during 2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13 are given below:

         (Rupees in Crores)

Country / year  2009-10  2010-11  2011-12  2012-13
         (till 4.3.2013)
GODE- Germany  487.42  881.68  1,536.30 338.17
GOFR -France  0  0  0  16.02
GoJP - Japan  6,161.20 5,952.12 6,083.00 4,782.79
GoRU-Russian   923.01  220.53  35.91  24.61
Federation
EEC- European   315.96   268.98   208.07   104.04
Economic Commission
GOUK- United Kingdom 1,707.36 1,682.22 1,689.42 1,172.78
GOUS- United States 14.15   30.55   55.10   23.60
of America

(c) & (d): Yes, Sir. The details for the same period are as follows:

      (Rs. in crores)

2009-10  2010-11  2011-12  2012-13 (upto January, 2013)
1878.13  2383.68  2260.00  3365.51
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